
O*..Gt ,

arc ~aua .csu 30. ivcv ases I AMENDMENT OF SOllCITATION/ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT1 3
oiNt At st;victs c e,w,~,stui.o* |,# > r.oc elo v a c .i i o u

taats:-sNt a.ocarci.ow No 2 tertor.'t 011 3 storsti,0N %F"W.$t 9t 3Uf $1 No a WetCT NQ f f, sy r,.e/M

i____ 2 _4]]f31 RES-80_-192 ___

_ < < ,oi__L_
_s mo es sont s. emNvuto e, ut .au. s . u~.o s on

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

[ (C N18.C108 (UDE | } f.1( HJ f f ( O Uf L |8

- .. -

AufN0w!Nf 07p.aw! AND Ac cats. O sol'C.T ATCN Not.s
. q

Woodward-Clyde Consultants Ano , w u, , ,,

Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 700is,,,,,.,,,,.

"."s "n e" *- Sen Francisco, CA 94111 L3 c'57,$'?c"::T' No NRC-04-80-192 _
a.
Glo o

|__
_j 9/30/80e.no , , , , 3,,,,,,

)
9. ' Stock APFlitn ONiv 10 AvtN utNf 5 OF 50tictTAlioN5

a d,.. ,,, r.d to, . ., . p. .e c .... [ . , ,.. , ud. O . , ' . . d. d-
rs, k ,

[_J n . .s. .h..a i.. . ;. .,da .. e.,,h ;. b:.a i t.

c....,.....a............,.,,s...,....,...,,,,....dd...,,....d.t...,..-....d.6,....,,...r:....,,...-

it i,.,,,..... d..s .. _ __..,... h... ~ d.m. . m ,.a .:cd.........,,.,. ..-.a.. .. . ..,,.,,s. ...,. u ..a..,to e,..p....:.~ .. .......

NG ortsct eaeca To itet t.0.r Awo
.h..h . i.,d.. . ..r... . ,, ,w, .. ....... .ad .~.d..e .et.c.. F Atturt of Y ova AcKNowitDGt MENT To t! si, tivro AT THE If su:If b y.,e.e of h. . read-e y de . e i. <* . ;. .. . P., .I...dy .vt.m...d, . h .h.a ., e.y be e , d. t , ,e ' ; u.
Caf( $FtOf t!D y AY st$yLT IN atJechoN OF YOUR Cf f ER.
e, - .-. . p....#.d . h e. t. .. ., 1.n . 6. . ..t..... . e , ca. t...... ..d rh.. . . .d + ..v. ..d .. ... . ...d pr e ,* . .p. . g h.., ..d do. . .p.e .r. 4

t o. AccvwnNo AND APPaCFReallON D..f A (f[ Fry ksrg/)

EM No. 60-19-01-30 FIN No. 86680 $70,000.00
-.

II. TM'S AOct APPtitS ONiv 10 a CD.F.Caf CNS OF CON'tacf 5/CFDf ts

se o 1,. .. c%. o. ... .. . ...a .... ..

rw. cs ... . so, .c. w.a i 2 . . a. i. is. b... -b...a c.~- "...6..

m O ri .s... ,. .t,. a . . . .a f.. d., ;. a.ra i. ,.e,a . - 3. ... .,,.. %, ;,.. (. # .. < >. s.. .. p., a o e %. . 6 c. c o. .='..a do'.. .*c . ) , '. .+* .a b ' c 6 5 2.

mutua3__agreemnt of.10th-partics -

io[j]t....srr.-.o.: A, . . . . . .. . .c a . . p< . ... .. o .. ..y .ee

> v e. d * *. IF .b . ..,r be. . d s ee od . .et forth .. bf h 12.

12 t! sis .PlQN OF Aw!NDetM maODI pcAllON

Under ARilCLE I - STATEMENT OF WORK, Piw jraph E. , Delineation of Contractor Tasks, is
revised to include the foDowing new Task IV:

~

Tau 1 - Acquisition of Down-Hole Strong Earthquake Uotion Data and..

Relevant Earthquake Source, Earth Structure and Subsurface
Site Information

_

Because there e.ists no downhnle carthquake data with surface accelerations
larger than 0.10 g in the U. S. , it is anticipated that the downhole s rang
earthquake notion data required for the study will be wentified and obtained
fro: Japan. A preliminary study on recorded strong earthquakes in Japan
shows th;.: at least 30 surface accelerations with amplitu.'es larger than
0.10 g were recorded near the stations for observing downhole earthquage
notions. T.:ir study result provides the strong belief that there exists in
Japan downhole strong earthquake data with surface accelerations larger than

.,.....m.......w....d..m.......,.m.%.d.......__-...,,,.....,.

t.............. ..-..s

ia 0 C " ^!*" 'C'"- '0*'5'
C to 57[f.'sTN.'Or * f,f,) (Cv''c'05'C' " :' '5 ": "D m 5' " " 5 00 M " '':

er n e:.3 crs o, avn,c4i. Nwr c4 ceve.cicaget a. ,

Y. M ur _.. .
_

s's _ . .s n. .. .. c - , c m ..
w., _,..-.ma.....

.

13 NAuf .*iD t rTil O' S'Sst e # T.f. e, t , tt . 16 OAfr. 5'GNED 15 N4*! 08 CCs a ac' NG C F * e.!# # Tij e v / -orts IS 0 8 '' i"N!D

0107300309 810707 Kellogg V. Morton
PDR CONTR t,7,. j /

I
. NR C-04 -80-192 PDR

- _, ..e



, soi . ica d on .:o. c to

Contract No. NRC-04-CO-lP2'

Page 2 of 3*

.

.

0.10 g. Recent telephone conversations with one Japanese au'.hority on
recorded Japanese ear thquake cotions further confirced the existence of such
data.

In order to facilitate the acquisition of the available subject data, a trip
to Japan is necessary. The activities of the trip include:

O Visit organizations ano institutions which are responsible
for the observation of downhole earthquake cotions in , Japan.
These organizations can Ne grouped as follows:

0 Universities
Hokkaido, k'aseda, Fuku: Tokyo, etc.

O Government Agencies
Ministry of Construction, Ministry of Transport, National
Research Center for Disaster Prevention, etc.

~

O Private Organizations
Kajima Corporation, Takknaka Corporation, Taisei Corporation,
Shimizu Construction Co. , etc.

O Preliminary examination of above available data. The itees which
will be included in the prelitinary enamination are:

0 Earthquake origin time, epicenter, depth, magnitude; arrival
tima inforcation for carthquake relocation; first motion data
for fault plane solution; infornation to determi e the extent
of the fault plane.

O Duration of recorded earthquake

O Site characteristics of recording sta.tions

0 .nstrumentation
*

0 Information on digitizing earthquake rceords including instru-
ment corrections

e Types of earthquake records - caximum accelerations, velocities
and displacecent and time histories

0 Forms of available carthquake records - traces, reports, decks
and e.,3. etic tapes

0 Acquire and catalog the above available earthquake source and data
information

0 Prepare report on acquired dcwn-hole earthquake data and define
future work.



.
- ___ ______

C$nkrbt 5'. NRC-04IS0-192
'

. .

Page 3 of 3.

,

e

.

The above task descriptions can be grouped into the following sub-tasks:

Sub-Tusk Description

1.1 Organization of trip to Japan

1.2 Acquisition ci Down-Hole Strong Earthquake Data and Relevant
Geological Infor=stion

1.3 Prelicinary Examination and Selection of Acquired Data for
Possible Future Work

1.4 Report Preparation and Definition of' Possible Future Work to
the U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission."

In accordance with Appendix A, General Provisions, provision no. 5.1-3,
" Limitation of Funds," additional funds- in the amount of $70,000.00 are allotted
to the contract as set forth below in ARTICLE III.

" A.2. ESTIMATED COST AND OBLIGATION

A. Estimated Lost and Obligation<

2. Total funds currently available for payment and allotted to this i

contract are hereby increased by $70,000.00 from $275,000.00 to !
$345,000.00." |

.

mm


